

**ATV  
PROJECTS  
INDIA  
LIMITED**



**(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company)**

REGISTERED OFFICE :

1201, 12TH FLOOR, WINDFALL BUILDING,  
SAHAR PLAZA COMPLEX, ANDHERI - KURLA ROAD,  
J.B. NAGAR, ANDHERI (E), MUMBAI - 400 059.

TEL.: 91-22-28380346/49 - Fax :+022-28380353

E-mail ID : atvprojects@ymail.com

CIN:- L99999MH1987PLC042719

Date : 11.11.2020

To,  
The Department of Corporate Service  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Respected Sir,

**SUB : SUBMISSION OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULT DULY PUBLISHED  
IN NEWSPAPERS UNDER REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) 2015.**

With reference to the captioned subject, we are furnishing herewith newspapers cuttings of Un-audited Quarterly financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 published in Navshakti (Marathi Daily) and Free press Journal (English daily) on 11.11.2020 which has been approved in the Board Meeting held on 10.11.2020.

This is for your information & record. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Your's faithfully,  
For ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED

H.C. GUPTA  
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: A/a





**THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. office: Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parle, Mumbai 400013  
CIN : L1710MH1913PLC000557, Tel No.: 249719293, Fax No.: 24971194  
Email ID: vicmil2013@gmail.com, Website: www.victoriamills.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operation (Net)	34.53	86.51	51.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.65)	14.96	17.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.65)	14.96	17.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.40)	10.71	13.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	145.40	291.47	148.47
Equity share Capital	98.56	98.56	98.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	4148.42	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a) Basic	(2.43)	10.86	13.30
b) Diluted	(2.43)	10.86	13.30

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, and on the Company website www.victoriamills.in. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
	30/09/2020	30/06/2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from continuing operations	28.63	69.22	40.59
Profit before tax from continuing operations	(7.94)	(1.21)	6.73
Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Net profit after tax from continuing operations	(6.89)	(1.21)	5.68
Net profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-
Net profit after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(6.89)	(1.21)	5.68

The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30th 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on November 10th 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 10th 2020. The Statutory Auditors have conducted the Limited Review of the same.

FOR THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.,  
Sd/-  
(ADITYA MANGALDAS)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN NO 00032233

Date: 10.11.2020  
Place: Mumbai

**MPL Plastics Limited**  
(CIN : L25209MH1992PLC066635)  
Regd. Office : 2, Ashish Warehouse Corporation, Punjab Foundry Industrial Estate, Near Classic Studio, Mira Bhayander Road, Kashimira, Mira Road (East), Dist. Thane - 401 104, Tel. No.: 022-28455450 / 28458967  
Email: mplho@mplindia.in, Website: www.mplindia.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2020**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter		
		Ended 30.09.2020	Ended 30.09.2019	Ended 30.09.2019
1	Total Income From Operations	9	17	207
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12)	(34)	(64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12)	(34)	(64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(12)	(34)	(64)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(13)	(35)	(64)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,250	1,250	1,250
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)			
	(a) Basic	(0.10)	(0.27)	(0.51)
	(b) Diluted	(0.10)	(0.27)	(0.51)

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.mplindia.in

The above results were reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and also by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2020.

By order of the Board  
For MPL Plastics Limited,  
Sd/-  
M.B. Vaghani  
Whole Time Director

Place : Thane  
Date : 10th November, 2020

**THE AMALGAMATED ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Bhupen Chambers, Ground Floor, Unit 1, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel: +91 22 4050 9999 Fax: +91 22 4050 9900  
Email: milan@aeico.in CIN: L31100MH1936PLC002497

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2020	30-06-2020	30-09-2019	30-09-2019		31-03-2020
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED		AUDITED
1	Total Income (Net)	-	-	-	-	1.56	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(2.12)	(4.90)	(13.63)	(7.02)	(16.97)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(2.12)	(4.90)	(13.63)	(7.02)	(16.97)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(2.12)	(4.90)	(13.63)	(7.02)	(16.97)	
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Total Comprehensive income ( after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	
7	Equity Share Capital	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 5/- each) not annualized	-	-	-	-	(2.71)	
	Basic ₹	-	-	-	-	-	
	Diluted ₹	-	-	-	-	-	

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.aeel.net.in.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

For Amalgamated Electricity Company Limited  
Milan Dalal  
Director  
DIN: 00062453

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 10, 2020

**HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED**  
501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614, Maharashtra  
Regd. Office - Bajaj Bhavan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 226, Jammnal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021  
P: +91 022-45417305/06; Email: info@indef.com; URL: www.indef.com  
CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2020**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

S.N.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
		30/09/2020	30/06/2020	30/09/2019	30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020	
1	Total income from operations	2432.61	1008.70	2731.06	3441.31	4904.16	9,793.11	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	389.90	0.91	579.45	390.81	787.59	1,598.91	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	282.94	24.20	473.18	307.14	613.65	1,297.92	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss)for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	590.11	5,443.45	(129.55)	6,033.56	1,412.43	(8,372.92)	
5	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	38,847.67	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) - Basic & Diluted:	0.88	0.08	1.48	0.96	1.92	4.06	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and the full format of the Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and www.indef.com

For Hercules Hoists Limited  
Sd/-  
H A Nevatia  
Whole-time Director

Place : Mumbai  
Dated: 10-11-2020

**ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED**  
(CIN : L99999MH1987PLC042719)  
Registered Office : 1201, 12th Floor, Windfall Building, Sahar Plaza Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059 Tel No: (022)28380346/49; Fax: (022)28380353  
E-mail ID: atvprojects@gmail.com website: www.atvprojects.co.in

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th Sept, 2020**  
(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	794.93	960.27	1211.17	1855.63	3779.86
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	60.12	57.88	93.19	83.15	279.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	499.43	57.88	532.50	83.15	279.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	503.52	60.94	533.41	89.44	245.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	503.52	60.94	533.41	89.44	245.22
Equity Share Capital	5255.57	5255.57	5255.57	5255.57	5255.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic : (In Rs.)	0.95	0.11	1.00	0.17	0.46
Diluted : (In Rs.)	0.95	0.11	1.00	0.17	0.46

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company website (www.bseindia.com).  
2. The above unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2020, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10/11/2020 and have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For ATV PROJECTS INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(H.C. Gupta)  
Director

Place : Mathura  
Date : 10.11.2020

**FINE - LINE CIRCUITS LIMITED**  
REGD.OFFICE : 145 SDF - V, SEEPZ, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI - 400 096.  
CIN NO : L72900MH1989PLC13521 Email : fineline@fineline.co.in  
Phone No : 022 2829 0244/245, Fax No : 022 2829 2554,  
Website : www.finelineindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019		30.09.2019
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)		(Reviewed)
1)	Total Income from operations (Net)	671.06	1148.87	582.54	
2)	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax	4.11	4.91	(0.61)	
3)	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax	3.60	4.77	1.13	
4)	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax	3.60	4.77	1.13	
5)	Paid up equity share capital- (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	482.65	482.65	482.65	
6)	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	
7)	Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each -Not annualised)				
	(a) Basic & Diluted	0.07	0.10	0.02	
8)	Earning Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each -Not annualised)				
	(a) Basic & Diluted	0.07	0.10	0.02	

**Notes:**  
1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director of the Company at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company  
2. The Company has adopted measures to curb the impact of COVID-19 pandemic in order to protect the health of its employees and ensure business continuity with minimal disruption including remote working, maintaining social distancing, sanitization of workspaces etc. The Company's total revenue from operations and profit for the current quarter were impacted due to the lockdown. The Company has considered the impact of this pandemic on its business operations and financial results based on its review of current indicators of future economic conditions and expects that the carrying amount of the assets will be recovered. However, the impact assessment of COVID-19 pandemic is a continuing process given the uncertainties associated with its nature and duration. The Company will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.finelineindia.com

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
ABHAY B. DOSHI  
DIN : 00040644  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

**CORRIGENDUM**  
This is with reference to Public Notice published in The Free Press Journal (Mumbai Edition) on 04/11/2020, by the owners i.e. M/s. Vastu Realtors & Developers, of the land bearing Final Plot No. 782, of Village Kanheri, ("THE SAID PROPERTY"), in respect of the heirs of Mr. Sonia Lal Thakur for any claim in the said property. The land bearing FP No. 782 was wrongly worded as CTS No. instead of FP (Final Plot) No. All other details remain the same. The said Public Notice dated 04/11/2020, shall always be read with the above correction.  
M/S VASTU REALTORS & DEVELOPERS  
PARTNER  
Dated : 11/11/20 Place Mumbai

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that my client MR. RAVINDRANATH BHASKAR BHOPATRAO, is the present owner of a residential premises bearing Flat No. 305, admeasuring about 620 Sq. Ft. built up area or thereabouts, located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the Building known as Yojana Co-operative Housing Society Ltd; situated at Prashant Nagar, Naupada, Thane (West) - 400 602. (hereinafter referred to as "the said Flat"). My client has purchased the said Flat from M/S. B. J. DEVELOPERS by Agreement dated 24/03/2003. The said original Agreement dated 24/03/2003 is lost and misplaced and even after diligent search the same is not traceable. Any person/s in custody of the said Agreement and/or having claim / right of whatsoever nature against the said Flat are required to make the same known in writing with documentary evidence to the undersigned at Akanksha, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, above ICICI Bank, Sane Guruji Nagar, Mulund (East), Mumbai-400 081, within Seven (7) days from the date hereof, failing which it will be presumed that no person has any claim / right against the said Flat and my client shall be free to deal with the said Flat in any manner, as per his own discretion, without any further reference to such claims, if any.  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11/11/2020  
SAMIR K. VAIDYA  
Advocate  
Office Add: Akanksha, 2nd Floor, Sane Guruji Nagar, 90 Feet Road, Mulund (East), Mumbai - 400 081  
Mob: 9820565632/21635632

**LA TIM METAL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DRILCO METAL CARBIDES LIMITED)  
CIN:L99999MH1974ULL017951  
Registered Office: 201 , Navkar Plaza, Bajaj Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056  
Tel. 26202299 / 26203434 Fax: 022 - 26240540, Email: accounts@latimmetal.com, Website: www.latimmetal.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
(₹ In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated							
		3 months ended on 30/09/2020	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30/06/2020	3 Months Ended 30/09/2019	Half Year ended on 30/09/2020	Year ended on 30/09/2020	3 months ended on 30/09/2020	Preceding 3 Months Ended 30/06/2020	3 Months Ended 30/09/2019	Half Year ended on 30/09/2020	Year ended on 30/09/2020		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	9.12	0.11	565.24	9.23	575.02	639.52	11,330.91	5,431.02	3,823.49	16,761.93	11,678.29	17,812.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(22.40)	(14.23)	(50.84)	(36.63)	(60.84)	(133.09)	690.57	6.63	(554.97)	697.20	(1,020.01)	(1,419.02)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(22.40)	(14.23)	(50.84)	(36.63)	(60.84)	(133.09)	690.57	6.63	(554.97)	697.20	(1,020.01)	(1,419.02)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(22.40)	(14.23)	(50.84)	(36.63)	(60.84)	(139.35)	641.64	0.87	(489.59)	642.51	(961.68)	(1,379.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(22.40)	(14.23)	(50.84)	(36.63)	(60.84)	(139.35)	641.64	0.87	(489.59)	642.51	(961.68)	(1,379.15)
6	Equity Share Capital	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14
7	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each	(0.25)	(0.16)	(0.59)	(0.41)	(0.71)	(1.62)	7.27	0.01	(5.70)	7.28	(11.21)	(16.08)
	Basic (In Rs.)	(0.25)	(0.16)	(0.59)	(0.41)	(0.71)	(1.62)	7.27	0.01	(5.70)	7.28	(11.21)	(16.08)
	Diluted (In Rs.)	(0.25)	(0.16)	(0.59)	(0.41)	(0.71)	(1.62)	7.27	0.01	(5.70)	7.28	(11.21)	(16.08)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 9th November, 2020.

FOR LA TIM METAL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
RAHUL TIMBADIYA  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 09, 2020

**THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Fortune Financial Services (India) Limited)  
Regd. Office: Naman Midtown, 'A'- Wing, 21<sup>st</sup> Floor, Unit No. 2103, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013.  
Tel.: +91-22-4027 3600; Fax: +91-22-4027 3700; Email: cosecretary@iti.org.com; Website: www.itigroup.co.in  
CIN: L65910MH1991PLC026067

**Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Revenue from operations	7,266.71	6,820.01	12,259.71	14,086.72	26,138.85
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	319.24	499.05	237.14	818.29	64.02
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	577.65	486.09	260.20	1,063.74	209.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	457.94	162.45	112.62	620.39	(236.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	456.36	160.90	115.77	617.26	(233.05)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	5,102.38	5,102.38	5,102.38	5,102.38	5,102.38
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-			